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ALL ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH

THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER INFORMATION

RELATED TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK

SHALL BECOME THOROUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH THE PROJECT

SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK.  THE PROJECT

SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS FORM THE BASIS OF THE CONTRACT

REQUIREMENTS AND INCLUDE THE TYPE AND GRADE OF MATERIALS

TO BE INSTALLED, EQUIPMENT TO BE FURNISHED, THE MANNER BY

WHICH TO BE INSTALLED AND WHERE TO BE LOCATED.  IN THE EVENT

OF A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND

DRAWINGS; SPECIFICATIONS GOVERN UNLESS THE

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DIRECTS OTHERWISE.

INFORMATION PERTAINING TO EXISTING PROJECT CONDITIONS, SUCH

AS PRESENT LOCATIONS OF ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL

BUILDING COMPONENTS, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT,

PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION

APPEARS ON THE DRAWINGS.  WHILE SUCH INFORMATION HAS BEEN

BASED ON AVAILABLE RECORDS AND COLLECTED WITH REASONABLE

CARE, THE ENGINEER DOES NOT ASSUME ANY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED

GUARANTEE THAT CONDITIONS SO INDICATED ARE SHOWN ENTIRELY

COMPLETE, CORRECT AND REPRESENTATIVE OF THOSE ACTUALLY

EXISTING.  ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE

THEMSELVES WITH ALL EXISTING JOB CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING,

AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK CAREFULLY ALL

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE PART OF

THIS PROJECT TO INSURE THAT NO FIXTURE, OUTLET, ALARM STATION

OR CONTROL AND POWER WIRING IS OMITTED.  HE SHALL CONSULT

ALL TRADES FURNISHING EQUIPMENT AND OBTAIN FROM THEM ALL

DATA.  IN SOME CASES EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES AND DEVICES ARE

SHOWN ONLY.  ASCERTAIN AND PROVIDE THE WIRING AND CONTROL

STATIONS REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER FUNCTION OF BUILDING

EQUIPMENT.  NO EXTRA CHARGES SHALL BE ACCEPTED BY OWNER

AFTER BIDDING FOR SUCH EQUIPMENT AND LABOR.

EQUIPMENT LABELS AND INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE APPLICATION

AND INSTALLATION OF THE LISTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FOLLOWED

TO INSURE THAT THE EQUIPMENT IS BEING INSTALLED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S LISTING INSTRUCTIONS.  .

ALL WORK IS TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST

REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

ALL OUTAGES SHALL BE SCHEDULED WITH THE OWNER AND

PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

COORDINATE WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND INSTALL CONDUITS AND

BOXES TO CLEAR EMBEDDED DUCTS, PIPING, OPENING, AND OTHER

STRUCTURAL FEATURES.

CONDUIT RUNS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.  ALL

CONDUITS SHALL RUN CONCEALED, EXCEPT IN EQUIPMENT ROOMS

AND WHERE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BUILDING PENETRATIONS AND

PATCHING TO MAINTAIN ORIGINAL STRUCTURAL CHARACTERISTICS

AND/OR FIRE RATING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING EQUIPMENT

ACCESS INTO THE BUILDINGS.  SHOULD EQUIPMENT SIZES BE SUCH AS

NECESSITATE GREATER BUILDING OPENING(S) THAN EXISTING

OPENING(S), SUCH MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY THE

CONTRACTOR, INCLUDING COMPLETE RESTORATION TO THE ORIGINAL

CONDITION.

PROJECT IS IN A SECURE FACILITY THAT REQUIRES A BACKGROUND

CHECK FOR SECURITY CLEARANCE.

11.

8.

9.

10.

6.

7.

5.

4.

3.

GENERAL NOTES:

2.

1.

ABBREVATIONS LIST

EMPTY
MT

V VENDOR SUPPLYING EQUIPMENT

VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE

TRANSFORMER

WEATHERPROOF

VFD

W

XFMR

WP

W/
WITH

WIRED BY

NOT IN CONTRACT

NOT TO SCALE

DRWGS FOR EXACT LOCATION.)

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

SWITCHBOARD

UNDERGROUND

UNIQUE OUTLET

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET

PROJECT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

NEAR UNIT (REFER TO HVAC & PLUMBING 

RAI
REMAIN AS IS

SPC

SPR

UG

SWBD

SPO

SW

RM

UOI

UO

SPARE

SPACE

ROOM

SWITCH

NTS

MTD

NIC

R

OC

PEC

QTY

NU

MOUNTED

ON CENTER

RECEPTACLE

QUANITY

DRAWINGSDRWGS

MANUFACTURER

MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER

LOAD (KW OR HP)

MAIN SWITCHBOARD

FURNISHED BY

BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE

IN STARTER COVER

KILOVOLT-AMPERES

HORSEPOWER

GALVANIZED RIGID CONDUIT

INTERLOCKIL

ISO

LD

MCB

KW

MSB

MFR

IU

IS

KVA

ISOLATION

KILOWATT

IN UNIT

F

EX

EQ

I

HP

E, EC, X

GND

G, GFI

GRC

GROUND

EXISTING

EQUIPMENT

INSTALLED BY

COMBINATION MOTOR STARTER

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

JUNCTION BOX

BELOW FINISHED GRADE

ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

ABOVE FINISHED CEILING

DISCONNECT SWITCH

CIRCUIT BREAKER(S)

BFG

CS

BP

CU

DN

D, DS

CB, C/B

CDT

CKT

BUS PLUG

COPPER

DOWN

CONDUIT

CIRCUIT

A

AFF

ALT

AS

AU

AFG

B,JB

AFC

AMP

AT UNIT

ALTERNATE

AS SHOWN

HAND-OFF-AUTO SWITCHH-O-A

P.L.
PILOT LIGHT

EXISTING PROJECT CONDITIONS

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREIN.

ALL EXISTING JOB CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING AND SHALL FIELD VERIFY

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH

COMPLETE, CORRECT AND REPRESENTATIVE OF THOSE ACTUALLY EXISTING.

GUARANTEE THAT CONDITIONS AS INDICATED ARE SHOWN ENTIRELY

ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER DO NOT ASSUME ANY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED

AVAILABLE RECORDS AND COLLECTED WITH REASONABLE CARE, THE 

THESE DRAWINGS.  WHILE SUCH INFORMATION HAS BEEN BASED ON

DUCTWORK, AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION, APPEARS ON

COMPONENTS, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, PIPING,

PRESENT LOCATIONS OF ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL BUILDING

INFORMATION RELATIVE TO EXISTING PROJECT CONDITIONS, SUCH AS

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

E200

E201

E100

E101

SCOPE OF WORK

WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR:

1. REPLACE EXISTING THREE PHASE UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) WITH TWO NEW THREE PHASE UPS'S AND POWER

DISTRIBUTION UNIT (PDU) TO CREATE NEW DUAL BUS DISTRIBUTION TO SERVER LOADS.

2. PROVIDE STATIC TRANSFER SWITCH AHEAD OF PDU-2 TO PROVIDE UPS POWER FROM BOTH A AND B BUS TO SINGLE CORDED

LOADS IN THE CONTROL ROOM.

3. PROVIDE TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE IN PANEL EMDP TO PROTECT DOWNSTREAM UPS'S.

4. EXTEND EMERGENCY POWER OFF CONTROL SYSTEM FOR SHUTDOWN OF NEW UPS AND HVAC SYSTEMS.

5. EXTEND POWER TO NEW HVAC SYSTEM EQUIPMENT.

6. REMOVAL OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT RELEASED FROM SERVICE.  SEE DEMOLITION PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

CONDUIT, CAPPED

#

DP

AS SHOWN, # INDICATES ALPHA-NUMERIC PANEL DESIGNATION

DISTRIBUTION PANEL - MOUNTED ON/IN WALL, SURFACE OR RECESSED

TRANSFER SWITCH

PROTECTIVE DEVICE - DISCONNECT SWITCH

MOTOR - SEE SCHEDULE 

JUNCTION/PULL BOX - SIZE AS REQUIRED 

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET - SEE SCHEDULE

SUBSCRIPTS:

COUNTER, (WP) WEATHERPROOF, (EQ) MOUNTED ON EQUIPMENT

GROUND, (TSS) TRANSIENT SURGE SUPPRESSOR

FURNISHED BY OTHERS, (H) MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY,

(S) UPPER-HALF SWITCHED, (TS) MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY IN

TOE SPACE, (EP) EXPLOSION PROOF, (IG) ISOLATED

(G) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER, (C) MOUNTED 6" ABOVE

CONVIENCE OUTLET - DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, WALL MOUNTED 15" AFF

LIGHT SWITCH

SYMBOLS LIST

# INDICATES PANELBOARD DESIGNATION

NEW PANELBOARD, SURFACE OR RECESSED MOUNTED, AS SHOWN.

SHOWN. # INDICATES PANELBOARD DESIGNATION

EXISTING PANELBOARD, SURFACE OR RECESSED MOUNTED, AS

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM SYMBOLS NOTES

ALL SYMBOLS IN LIST MAY NOT BE USED IN DRAWING

C/B OR FUSE TYPE

AMPERE RATING225

SFHA

3-PHASE, 4-WIRE, WYE, GROUNDED NEUTRAL

IN-LINE TRANSFORMER

FLEXIBLE CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET

MOTOR STARTER - COMBINATION FUSIBLE

MOTOR STARTER - COMBINATION CIRCUIT BREAKER

PLUG / RECEPTACLE

JUNCTION BOX

PANELBOARD (DIAGRAMMATIC)

POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER

TRANSFORMER

3-PHASE, 3-WIRE, DELTA

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH

G

GENERATOR

GROUND

MOTOR

METER

GROUND FAULT FUSIBLE SWITCH

FUSIBLE SWITCH

DISCONNECT SWITCH

JUNCTION OF CONNECTION

RACEWAY WIRE CONNECTIONS

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM SYMBOLS

CIRCUIT BREAKER

FUSE

M

E202

E102

A

#

#

KEY PLAN

NO SCALE

ELECTRICAL SHUTDOWN AND PHASING NOTES

SHUTDOWNS CANNOT BE PERFORMED DURING PEAK HOURS. THOROUGH COORDINATION WITH OWNER

SHALL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO DOING ANY WORK AND ANY BUILDING SHUT-DOWNS. THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL PROVIDE A WRITTEN M.O.P. (METHOD OF PROCEDURE), APPROVED BY THE OWNER FOR ALL BUILDING

SHUT-DOWNS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. CONTRACTOR CAN NOT PROCEED UNTIL OWNER'S

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACTORS SHUT-DOWN PLAN IS GIVEN.

ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM - DEMOLITION

ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM - NEW

SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND INDEX OF DRAWINGS

THIRD FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - DEMOLITION

SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

THIRD FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - NEW

SUBSCRIPTS: (C) MOUNTED 6" ABOVE COUNTER TOP, (W) MOUNTED 56" AFF,

COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET, 4" SQUARE BOX WITH SINGLE GANG RING,

WALL MOUNTED 15" AFF, 3/4"C. TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING

LEVITON 41643-W WHERE WHITE (NOT LABELED)

LEVITON 41642-W WHERE WHITE (NOT LABELED), 2 PORT

PROVIDE PLENUM CABLING AND 3'+ PIGTAIL AT RACK 

AND ON NON TERMINATED END AT RACK.

ALL JACK NEED TO BE NUMBERED BOTH ON JACK NOTE:

12.

PROJECT AREA
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THIRD FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - DEMOLITION
1

E101

E101

DEMOLITION NOTES

1. NEW 'UPS B' MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO

DISCONNECTION AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING UPS.

2. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INCLUDING ASSOCIATED

CONTROLS, WIRING, DISCONNECTS, RACEWAY, AND

BOXES ARE TO BE REMOVED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS TO BE REMOVED EXIST WHICH

ARE NOT SHOWN. FIELD VERIFY AND CHECK THE EXACT

LOCATIONS AND NUMBERS OF ALL THE DEVICES AND

EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.

3. COORDINATE ALL REMOVAL WORK WITH NEW

CONSTRUCTION.

4. CIRCUITS SERVING AREAS BEYOND THE IMMEDIATE

DEMOLITION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. WIRING SHALL BE

REMOVED, TERMINATED, OR EXTENDED AS REQUIRED TO

MAINTAIN CIRCUIT CONTINUITY.

5. DISPOSE OF ALL REMOVED ELECTRICAL DEVICES, UNLESS

OTHERWISE REQUESTED BY OWNER. VERIFY EQUIPMENT

TO REMAIN PROPERTY OF THE OWNER. CONDUIT, BOXES,

WIRING, AND MISC. ELECTRICAL SCRAP SHALL BE

REMOVED FROM THE JOB SITE.

6. CHECK FOR PROPER OPERATION OF ALL EXISTING

DEVICES OR SYSTEMS THAT ARE TO BE RELOCATED OR TO

REMAIN. REPAIR IF NEEDED. REMOVED OR RELOCATE ALL

EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES ASSOCIATED WITH

REMOVED OR RELOCATED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT,

COORDINATE WITH HVAC DRAWINGS.

SHEET NOTES

DEMOLISH EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE FOR NEW HVAC

EQUIPMENT LOCATION. SEE DEMOLITION ONE-LINE

DIAGRAM SHEET E200.

DEMOLISH EXISTING UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY

(UPS) AND ASSOCIATED WIRING FROM "ATS-B" AND TO

"PDU-1" AND "PDU-2".

DISCONNECT POWER TO ABANDONED TERMINAL UINITS

UNDER FLOOR TU-1 THROUGH 6 IN CONTROL ROOM 308.

SEE MECHANICAL PLANE "2/M303.1". RE-LABEL BREAKERS

AS SPARE.

DEMOLISH EXISTING AC4 PANEL TO BE RELOCATED TO

NEW LOCATION AS SHOWN ON SHEET E102.

1

2

1

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4
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THIRD FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - NEW
1

E102

GENERAL NOTES

1. NEW 'UPS B' MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION

AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING UPS.

2. SIZES AND LAYOUTS ARE BASED ON LIEBERT EQUIPMENT.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND

SPACE REQUIREMENTS IF SUPPLYING EQUIPMENT FROM

ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS THAN SPECIFIED.

3. VERIFY EXISTING LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS WITH FINAL

APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO BEGINNING THIS WORK.

4. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING INSTALLED BELOW THE RAISED

FLOOR SHALL BE RUN IN INSULATED AND SHIELDED LIQUID

TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT WITH APPROPRIATE

RECEPTACLE, GALVANIZED BOX AND FACE PLATE.

5. ALL WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FIRE

SEALED FOR 1-HR RATING UNLESS A HIGHER RATING IS

REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT.

6. E.C. SHALL COORDINATE EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS TO

DETERMINE WHETHER CORD AND PLUG OR HARD WIRED.

7. BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SHALL BE LABELED AT EACH END WITH

ASSIGNED CIRCUIT NUMBER, AND PANEL FEED.

8. LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT SHALL BE COLORED TO

MATCH UPS SOURCE. SOURCE "A" SHALL BE YELLOW. SOURCE

"B" SHALL BE BLUE.

9. PROVIDE CONTROL WIRING FOR NEW AND EXISTING

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR MORE

DETAIL.

SHEET NOTES

INSTALL NEW DUPLEX OUTLET IN BACK OF THE

CORRESPONDING DATA RACK NEXT TO THE EXISTING QUAD

OUTLET, FED FROM NEW "PDU-3". SEE SHEET "E202" FOR

"PDU-3" SCHEDULE.

INSTALL NEW "ATS/C" AND "BP/B" ONTO FREE STANDING

UNISTRUT.

DESK TO BE REMOVED BY OWNER. INSTALL NEW "PDU/3" AND

CONNECT TO NEW "UPS/A".

INSTALL NEW SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE "SPD" ABOVE THE

PANEL "DOT/EMDP".

PROVIDE #2AWG BONDING CONDUCTOR FROM RAISED FLOOR

GROUNDING SYSTEM TO NEW EQUIPMENT.

AIR COOLED CONDENSING UNITS AND ELECTRICAL

CONNECTIONS ON ROOF TOP.

RELOCATE AND WIRE EXISTING AC4 PANEL TO THE NEW

LOCATION AS SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WORK WITH

LIEBERT AND THE TMC IT DEPARTMENT TO COMMISSION THE

PANEL AND VERIFY ALARMING FUNCTIONS.

INSTALL NEW STATIC TRANSFER SWITCH ON RAISED FLOOR

ADJACENT TO PDU-2.  PROVIDE UNDERFLOOR BRACING AND

EQUIPMENT SUPPORT.  SEE DETAIL '1/E202'.

PROVIDE REMOTE MONITORING OF UPS SYSTEM THRU

INTEGRATION WITH OWNER BAS SYSTEM.  PROVIDE

COMMUNICATION/NETWORK WIRING AND PROGRAMMING AS

REQUIRED.  COORDINATE WITH OWNER.
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ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM - DEMOLITION

E200

1

DISCONNECT SWITCH

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM SYMBOLS

NEW BUSDUCT

CT CABINET

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH

FUSE

FUSIBLE SWITCH

CIRCUIT BREAKER

JUNCTION OF CONNECTION

RACEWAY WIRE CONNECTIONS

GENERATOR

EXISTING BUSDUCT

TRANSFORMER

SELECTOR SWITCH

GROUND

FUSIBLE BUS PLUG

JUNCTION BOX

PANELBOARD (DIAGRAMMATIC)

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET

MOTOR

METER

SHEET NOTES

1

DEMOLISH EXISTING UPS AND ASSOCIATED INPUT AND OUTPUT

GENERATOR NOT DEDICATED TO DATA CENTER

SHARED WITH BUILDING LOADS

1

E200

EL
EC

TR
ICA

L O
NE

-LI
NE

 DI
AG

RA
M -

 DE
MO

LIT
ION

FEEDERS.

1

1

E-1

3

E-1

E-1

2

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM NOTES:

ARE EXISTING TO BE REMOVED.

ALL ITEMS DEPICTED BY A DARK DASHED LINE

ALL ITEMS DEPICTED BY A LIGHT SOLID LINE

ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN.

ARE NEW.

ALL ITEMS DEPICTED BY A DARK SOLID LINE

2

EXISTING MG&E UPS SYSTEM MODEL 72-160400-44, 150KVA,

INPUT 480VAC, 3-PH, 3W+G, 60Hz, 155A.

2

OUPUT 480VAC, 3-PH, 3W+G, 60Hz, 180A.
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NO SCALE

ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM - NEW

E201

1

DISCONNECT SWITCH

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM SYMBOLS

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH

FUSE

FUSIBLE SWITCH

CIRCUIT BREAKER

JUNCTION OF CONNECTION

RACEWAY WIRE CONNECTIONS

GENERATOR

TRANSFORMER

GROUND

FUSIBLE BUS PLUG

JUNCTION BOX

PANELBOARD (DIAGRAMMATIC)

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET

MOTOR

METER

SPD

3P

60A

3P

225A

3P

225A

150A

3P

150A

3P

125A

3P
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3P

100A

3P

UPS - A

480V

3PH 3W

50VA/50KW

SCALEABLE TO

100KVA
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3P

175A

3P

BP/A

480V 3P, 3W

35KAIC
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175A

3P

25A

3P

15A

3P

15A

3P

AC-5 ACCU-5 ACCU-6

SHUNT

TRIP

SHUNT

TRIP

SHEET NOTES

INSTALL NEW 60A, 3P BREAKER INTO EXISTING PANEL "DOT/EMDP". RUN 4#6

1#6G TO SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE, LIEBERT MODEL NO.

"560270YP16ACG10".

INSTALL NEW 225A, 3P BREAKER INTO EXISTING PANEL "DOT/EMDP".

INSTALL NEW 225A, 3P BREAKER INTO EXISTING MAIN SWITCHBOARD,

"MDP".

INTERLOCK PDU SHUNT TRIP BREAKERS WITH FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

EPO.

1

E201

EL
EC

TR
ICA
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NE
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NE

 DI
AG

RA
M -
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PDU3

75KVA

480V PRIMARY

208Y/120 SECONDARY

225A RATED BUS

DOUBLE TUB

STS

100A

3 POLE

480Y/277

PDU2

30KVA

480V PRIMARY

208Y/120 SECONDARY

100A RATED BUS

DOUBLE TUB

PDU1

75KVA

480V PRIMARY

208Y/120 SECONDARY

225A RATED BUS

DOUBLE TUB

1

2

3

2

3

THE ABOVE FEEDER SCHEDULE IS A SCHEDULE OF TYPICAL FEEDERS AND

NOT ALL SIZES MAY BE UTILIZED.

FEEDER SIZES SHOWN ON THE RISER DIAGRAM INDICATE FEEDER

AMPACITIES AND DO NOT NECESSARILY CORRESPOND TO CIRCUIT BREAKER

AMPACITIES.  CERTAIN FEEDERS MAY BE SIZED FOR DERATION FACTORS

ALL FEEDERS SHALL BE 3Ø, 4W. & GROUND (4G) UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED WITH THE FOLLOWING SYSTEM DESCRIPTIONS:

- 3Ø, 3W. & GROUND

REQUIRED BY CODE AND/OR ARE OVERSIZED FOR VOLTAGE DROP.

- 1Ø, 2W. & GROUND

3

(3G)

- 3Ø, 4W.(4)

- 3Ø, 3W.

- 1Ø, 2W.

(1G)

(3)

(1)

1

FEEDER SCHEDULE NOTES:

2

FEEDER SCHEDULE

CONDUCTOR SIZE

Ø & NEUTRAL

1509 #1/0

15

13

14

12

10

11

400 500

250

300

225

175

200

250

350

#4/0

#2/0

#3/0

No.

3

6

8

7

5

4

2

1

50 #8

100

125

110

80

60

#3

#1

#2

#4

#6

AMPACITY

30

20

FEEDER

#10

#12

1-1/2"#6 2"

2"

2"

2"

3"

3"

2-1/2"

#3

#4

#4

#4

#6

#6

3-1/2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

2"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

3/4"

3, 3G, 1, 1G

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

#10

#10

#8

#6

#6

#8

#10

#12

GROUND

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

1"

CONDUIT SIZE

4, 4G

3/4"

3/4"

BP/B

480V 3P, 3W

35KAIC

1

E-1

3

E-1

E-1

2

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM NOTES:

ARE EXISTING TO BE REMOVED.

ALL ITEMS DEPICTED BY A DARK DASHED LINE

ALL ITEMS DEPICTED BY A LIGHT SOLID LINE

ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN.

ARE NEW.

ALL ITEMS DEPICTED BY A DARK SOLID LINE
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9 9
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6
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BIB
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3G3G3G
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4 4
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